四季分明气候下生长的森林树木四季分明气候下生长的森林树木四季分明气候下生长的森林树木四季分明气候下生长的森林树木，，，，核心处会显示出一圈圈的核心处会显示出一圈圈的核心处会显示出一圈圈的核心处会显示出一圈圈的年轮年轮年轮年轮。。。。 

By carefully counting the rings, we can find the age of the tree.  

仔细的数年轮仔细的数年轮仔细的数年轮仔细的数年轮，，，，我们就可以知道树的年纪有多大了我们就可以知道树的年纪有多大了我们就可以知道树的年纪有多大了我们就可以知道树的年纪有多大了。。。。 

Wen-J, The oldest tree is a pine tree, about 4,700 years old. 

现今最老的树，是一棵松木, 约有四千七百岁了。That is amazing.  But 

trees have one disadvantage. 我认为树木有一个缺点。 

Which is? 

They can’t walk. 他们不能行走。 

Ha…I can’t imagine walking trees. 
 Me, either. 
Even so, they do have ways of moving around. 

树虽然不能行动，却有方法可以到处散播。 

One way is through animals eating their fruit.